

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 714 / 2007

Bhola Shankar & Ors

----Appellant

Versus

Ramesh Chand & Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. G.K. Garg

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.C. Mittal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAINENDRA KUMAR RANKA

Judgment / Order

05/01/2017

Matter has come up on Application bearing IA No. 14831/2015 filed under Order 22 Rule 9 CPC read with Section 5 for impleading applicants as respondents in the appeal.

For the reasons assigned in the application, the application stands allowed.

The amended cause title filed along-with the application, be placed at an appropriate place in the file. Objection, if any, to be considered at the time of final disposal.

Office to proceed.

(JAINENDRA KUMAR RANKA)J.

Monika/9